506272352 09/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6319099

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
KAYCEE JONES			01/28/2016
AIESHA ASHBY			01/27/2016
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	APOLLA	PERFORMANCE WEAR LLC	
Street Address:	8553 N I	BEACH STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 3	72	
City:	FORT W	/ORTH	
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76244		
Application Number:	2	9728898	1
Property Type		Number	-
Application number.		.5720000	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (/	404)645-7707	successful it will be cont
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (/ be sent to		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (/ be sent to f provided; 4	404)645-7707 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 046457700	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA ([/] be sent to f provided; 4 a	404)645-7707 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 046457700 thomason@mcciplaw.com	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (<i>i</i> be sent to f provided; 4 a a	404)645-7707 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 046457700 thomason@mcciplaw.com /IEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (4 be sent to f provided; 4 a : 8	404)645-7707 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 046457700 thomason@mcciplaw.com IEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC 99 PEACHTREE STREET, NE	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (<i>i</i> be sent to f provided; 4 a 3 5 9 9 5	404)645-7707 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 046457700 thomason@mcciplaw.com <i>I</i> EUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC 199 PEACHTREE STREET, NE SUITE 1300	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (4 be sent to f provided; 4 a 2 3 3 9 5 4	404)645-7707 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 046457700 thomason@mcciplaw.com /EUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC 199 PEACHTREE STREET, NE SUITE 1300 \TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA ([/] be sent to ^f provided; 4 a i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	404)645-7707 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 046457700 thomason@mcciplaw.com MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC 199 PEACHTREE STREET, NE GUITE 1300 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 10583-003DX2	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA ([/] be sent to ^f provided; 4 a i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	404)645-7707 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 046457700 thomason@mcciplaw.com MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC 199 PEACHTREE STREET, NE SUITE 1300 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 10583-003DX2 MEREDITH W. STRUBY	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA ([/] be sent to ^f provided; 4 a i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	404)645-7707 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 046457700 thomason@mcciplaw.com AEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC 199 PEACHTREE STREET, NE SUITE 1300 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 10583-003DX2 MEREDITH W. STRUBY /Meredith W. Struby/	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA ([/] be sent to ^f provided; 4 a i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	404)645-7707 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 046457700 thomason@mcciplaw.com MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC 199 PEACHTREE STREET, NE SUITE 1300 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 10583-003DX2 MEREDITH W. STRUBY	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA (* be sent to f provided; 4 a :	404)645-7707 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 046457700 thomason@mcciplaw.com AEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC 199 PEACHTREE STREET, NE GUITE 1300 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 10583-003DX2 MEREDITH W. STRUBY /Meredith W. Struby/ 09/25/2020	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (4 be sent to f provided; 4 a a s b f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f	404)645-7707 the e-mail address first; if that is unside that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 046457700 thomason@mcciplaw.com AEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC 199 PEACHTREE STREET, NE SUITE 1300 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 10583-003DX2 MEREDITH W. STRUBY /Meredith W. Struby/ 09/25/2020	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, **Kaycee Jones** of Atlanta, Georgia; and **Aiesha Ashby** of Fort Worth, Texas, hereby assign to **Apolla Performance Wear LLC**, a corporation of Fort Worth, Texas, having a place of business at 8553 N Beach Street, Suite 372, Fort Worth, Texas, 76244, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of the following applications for United States Patent:

U.S. Patent Application No. 62/090,145, filed December 10, 2014, entitled "An Athletic Sock,"

U.S. Patent Application No. 62/101,202, filed January 8, 2015, entitled "An Athletic Sock,"

U.S. Patent Application No. 62/201,938, filed August 6, 2015, entitled "An Athletic Sock," and

U.S. Patent Application No. 14/965,804, filed December 10, 2015, entitled "WEARABLE FOOT GARMENT."

This assignment including said applications, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments,

Assignment Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 053890 FRAME: 0187 Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Kaycee Jones Date: 1/28

<u>Cteorgia</u> STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF _ FUHON

January 28, 2016, before me, the undersigned, a notary public On 、 , there personally appeared Kaycee Jones, personally known for the State of Georgia to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Assignment Page 2 of 3

PATENT **REEL: 053890 FRAME: 0188**

-	WITNESS my hand and official	seal.		
]
-				
			E]
			Notary Public]

	*****	_		Aiesha Ashby///
		ľ		VVC/V
STATE OF		Þ		
1		D	ISS.	
COUNTY OF		Б		
TAMANT	*******	-	******	
	a- 1-9	1 (h)	, 20 S, 1	$\int (\varphi)$, before me, the undersigned, there personally appeared Alesha At
On MAN notary public for the State of personally known to me (or prove whose name is subscribed to this.	Assig at by	nme his/	ent, who ac 'her signatu	, before me, the undersigned, there personally appeared Alesha As of satisfactory evidence) to be the p knowledged having executed the sa tre on this Assignment, the person of is Assignment.
On ANA M notary public for the State of personally known to me (or prove whose name is subscribed to this a his/her authorized capacity and th	Assig at by e acte	nme his/ <u>d, e</u>	ent, who ac her signatu xecuted th	knowledged having executed the sa are on this Assignment, the person of
On JANAA notary public for the State of personally known to me (or prove whose name is subscribed to this a his/her authorized capacity and th entity upon behalf of which he/sh	Assig at by e acte	nme his/ <u>d, e</u>	ent, who ac her signatu xecuted th	knowledged having executed the sa are on this Assignment, the person of
On JANAA notary public for the State of personally known to me (or prove whose name is subscribed to this a his/her authorized capacity and th entity upon behalf of which he/sh	Assig at by e acte	nme his/ <u>d, e</u>	ent, who ac her signatu xecuted th	knowledged having executed the sa are on this Assignment, the person of

Assignment Page 3 of 3